

Sewa International, Inc.

Together We Serve Better

July 1, 2021

Shirdi Saibaba Prayer Centre, P O Box 157 Chaska MN 55318 USA

Namaste and greetings.

On behalf of Sewa International USA, I would like to express my deep appreciation and gratitude for your generous donation \$9,000 for the "Coronavirus Response Fund".

Sewa International has been actively responding to the coronavirus pandemic for the past fourteen months. Your generous donation will help in the operation of COVID-19 non-medical helplines, or any of the other services we are providing, including supplying of personal protective equipment (PPE) to healthcare workers and other essential personnel; supporting international students by making provisions for food and shelter; answering travel related queries; providing case management for individuals and families requiring long term assistance; conducting periodic webinars with physicians, therapists, immigration attorneys, and other professionals; or supporting and helping protect vulnerable populations by delivering essentials like food, groceries, medicines, etc.

It is because of organizations like yours that Sewa International has been able to deliver quality service to the vulnerable population. For more information on how your donation is helping to make a difference in the lives of so many in the community, we invite you to visit our website at https://sewausa.org/Covid-19.

Once again, on behalf of Sewa International, I thank you very much for your generosity,

Together we serve better.

Sincerely,

Arun Kankani

Arun Kankani

President, Sewa International USA P.O. Box 820867, Houston TX 77282-0867, Tax ID: 20-0638718 president@sewausa.org , info@sewausa.org, www.sewausa.org

Follow us on social media:



















